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ENROLLED

H. B. 2900

(BY DELEGATES WARNER, KELLEY, CANN, COMPTON,
SEACRIST, MILLER AND CLEMENTS)

[Passed April 12, 1997; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and transferring
between items of the existing appropriations from the state
fund, general revenue, to the department of military affairs
and public safety, adjutant general, state militia, account no.
fund 0433, fiscal year 1997, organization 0603, as originally
appropriated by chapter eight, acts of the Legislature, first
regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six,
known as the “Budget Bill”.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the items of the total appropriations from the state fund,
general revenue, to the department of military affairs and public
safety, adjutant general, state militia, account no. fund 0433,
fiscal year 1997, organization 0603, be amended and reduced in
the line items as follows:

TITLE II-—APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC
SAFETY

57—Adjutant General—State Militia
(WYV Code Chapter 15)
Fund 0433 FY 1997 Org 0603
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General
Act- Revenue
ivity Fund
5 College Education Fund ...... 232 $ 198,000

And, that the items of the total appropriations from
the state fund, general revenue, to the department of mili-
tary affairs and public safety, adjutant general, state militia,
account no. fund 0433, fiscal year 1997, organization
0603, be amended and increased in a new line item as
follows:

TITLE II-—-APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC
SAFETY

57—Adjutant General—State Militia
(WV Code Chapter 15)
Fund 0433 FY 1997 Org 0603

General
Act- Revenue
ivity Fund
5a Mountaineer Challenge
Academy ................. 709 $ 198,000

Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropri-
ation for the mountaineer challenge academy (fund 0433,
activity 709) at the close of the fiscal year 1996-97 is
hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal
year 1997-98.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement, amend, reduce and transfer between
existing items in the aforesaid account for the designated
spending unit. The item for college education fund is
reduced by one hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars. A
new item for mountaineer challenge academy is added
with an appropriation of one hundred ninety-eight thou-
sand dollars. The amounts as itemized for expenditure in
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43 the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thou-
44 sand nine hundred ninety-six, shall be available for expen-
45 diture immediately upon the effective date of this bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrglled.

Chair Sénate %ittee
Weich Frtracc.
4%

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

/ju,ayk /f«/

Clerk o'f the House of Delegates

Speaker of the House of Delegates
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